
Category Distance Total
Skaters Pairs Quartets Time competition icecleaning start end

Warmup 0.40 13.00 13.40

Ice preparation 0.20 13.40 14.00

Aprepista 100m 1 1 0.01.00 0.01.00 13.55 13.55

1 Jun F W 100m 5 3 0.01.00 0.03.00 14.00 14.03

2 Jun F M 100m 8 4 0.01.00 0.04.00 14.03 14.07

3 Jun E W 100m 14 7 0.01.00 0.07.00 14.07 14.14

4 Jun E M 100m 15 8 0.01.00 0.08.00 14.14 14.22

Cange starter’s position 0.05 14.22 14.27

5 Jun D W 300m 15 8 0.01.15 0.10.00 14.27 14.37

6 Jun D M 300m 18 9 0.01.15 0.11.15 14.37 14.48

  Ice preparation 0.20 14.48 15.08

Aprepista 300m 1 1 0.01.30 0.01.30 15.08 15.09

7 Jun F W 300m 5 3 0.01.30 0.04.30 15.09 15.14

8 Jun F M 300m 8 4 0.01.30 0.06.00 15.14 15.20

9 Jun E W 300m 14 7 0.01.30 0.10.30 15.20 15.30

10 Jun E M 300m 15 8 0.01.30 0.12.00 15.30 15.42

Cange starter’s position 0.05 15.42 15.47

11 Jun D W 500m 15 0 4 0.02.30 0.10.00 15.47 15.57

12 Jun D M 500m 18 1 4 0.02.30 0.12.30 15.57 16.10

Piccole schegge  1 0 0.15.00 0.15.00 16.10 16.25

Ice preparation 0.20 16.25 16.45

13 Jun E M GIL- 650m Sem 15 2 0 0.05.00 0.10.00 16.45 16.55

Change starter’s position 0.05 16.55 17.00

14 Jun D W GIL- 850m Sem 15 2 0 0.05.00 0.10.00 17.00 17.10

15 Jun D M GIL- 850m Sem 18 2 0 0.05.00 0.10.00 17.10 17.20

Piccole schegge  1 0 0.15.00 0.15.00 17.10 17.25

Ice preparation 0.20 17.25 17.45

16 Jun F W GIL- 650m Fi. 5 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 17.45 17.50

17 Jun f M GIL-650m Fi. 8 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 17.50 17.55

18 Jun E W GIL-650m Fi. 14 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 17.55 18.00

19 Jun E M GIL-650m Fi. 12 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 18.00 18.05

Change starter’s position 0.05 18.05 18.10

20 Jun D W GIL- 850m Fi. 12 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 18.10 18.15

21 Jun D M GIL- 850m Fi. 12 1 0 0.05.00 0.05.00 18.15 18.20

fixed time

PROGRAMMA GARA Sabato, 27 dicembre 2025

GARA:  3
a
 Prova PRIMI SPRINT

LUOGO: Collalbo Renon (BZ) Arena Riten

Ora d'inizio: ore 15:00 Time Planning


